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Thursday 6" June:

8:30-9:00
9:00-9:15

Session 1:;
9:15-9:45

9:45-10:15

10:15-10:45

10:45-11:15

11:15-11:45

11:45-12:15

12:15-12:45

12:45-13:15

13:15-15:00

Session 2:

15:00-15:30

15:30-16:00

16:00-16:30
16:30-17:00

SkyLounge, Oskar-Morgen-
stern-Platz 1, 1090 Vienna

Registration
Welcome: Naoise Mac Sweeney,
University of Vienna

Italy and Sicily (Chair: Lin Foxhall)
MIGMAG case study - lower Cal-
abria: Francesco Quondam, Uni-
versity of Vienna

MIGMAG partner project - the
Piano Gioia Tauro Survey: Lieve
Donnellan, University of Melbourne
The Locride: Gianfranco Adornato
and Federico Figura, Scuola Nor-
male Superiore, Pisa, and Antoni-
no Facella, University of Genoa
The Sibaritide: Peter Attema, Uni-
versity of Groningen

COFFEE

The Gulf of Policastro: Fabrizio
Mollo and Marco Sfacteria, Univer-
sity of Messina

Changing mobility and settle-
ment patterns around some
Etruscan cities, 8t"-7t" centuries
BCE: Marco Pacciarelli and Ales-
sandro Naso, University of Naples
Settlement patterns and
landscape evolution in Eastern
Sicily: Rodolfo Brancato, University
of Naples

LUNCH - please find your lunch in-
dependently in the nearby cafes
and shops

The Western Mediterranean
(Chair: Anna Depalmas)

MIGMAG case study - western
Sardinia: Francesco Quondam,
University of Vienna

MIGMAG partner project - the
Sinis Archaeological Project:
Linda Gosner, Texas Tech Universi-
ty, and Jessica Nowlin, University
of Texas

COFFEE

Settlement, adaptation, and mo-
bility in southern Iberia:

Carolina Lopez-Ruiz, University of
Chicago

CONFERENCE SCHEDULE

17:00-17:30

17:30-18:30

Resilience and transformation

in western Europe between the
Late Bronze and Early Iron Age:
the case study of the Tagus
estuary: Elisa de Sousa, University
of Lisbon

BREAK

Public Lecture

18:30-19:30

19:30-20:30

Migration and the Making of the
Ancient Greek World: the work
of the MIGMAG project: Naoise
Mac Sweeney, University of Vienna
RECEPTION

Friday 7" June:

Session 3:

9:30-10:00

10:00-10:30

10:30-11:00

11:00-11:30
11:30-12:00

12:00-12:30

12:30-13:00

13:00-14:30

Session 4:

14:30-15:00

Institute of Classical
Archaeology, Franz-Klein-
Gasse 1, 1190 Vienna

Anatolia and the Black Sea
(Chair: Martin Steskal)

MIGMAG case study - lonia:
Jana Mokrisova, University of
Cambridge

MIGMAG partner project - the
Klazomenai Survey Project: Elif
Koparal, Mimar Sinan University
Mobility as mode of thinking:
Perspectives from Project Pan-
ormos: Anja Slawisch, Edinburgh
University, and Toby Wilkinson,
University of Cambridge

COFFEE

Indigenous Culture, Mobility,
and Cultural Interaction in
Pisidia: Bilge HUrmUzlU and
Semih Togan, Suleyman Demirel
University

The Sinop Region: Owen Doonan,
California State University

The Konya Plain: Christoph Bach-
huber, University of Oxford, and
Michele Massa, Bilkent University
LUNCH - served in the Abguss-
sammlung, Ground Floor

The Eastern Mediterranean
(Chair: Elif UnlU)

MIGMAG case study - Rough Cili-
cia: Naoise Mac Sweeney, Univer-
sity of Vienna, and Tom Maltas,
Universities of Vienna and Oxford

15:00-15:30

15:30-16:00

16:00-16:30
16:30-17:00

17:00-17:30

18:30-21:00

MIGMAG partner project - the
Lower GOoksu Archaeological
Salvage Survey Project: Naoise
Mac Sweeney, University of Vienna,
Tevfik Emre Serifoglu, Mimar Sinan
University, and Anna Collar, Univer-
sity of Southampton

Mopsos, Hiyawa and the alleged
Greek immigration in Cilicia. Set-
tlement continuity vs. modern
myths: Mirko Novak, University of
Bern

COFFEE

Cyprus before and after the

12" century BC: a macrohistoric
landscape approach: Maria
lacovou, University of Cyprus
Reconsidering Mobility in the
Syro-Anatolian Region, 1200-600
BCE: James Osborne, University of
Chicago

CONFERENCE DINNER

Saturday 8 June:

Session 5:
9:00-9:30

9:30-10:00

10:00-10:30

10:30-11:00

11:00-11:30

11:30-12:00

12:00-12:30

12:30-13:00

13:00-13:15
13:15-14:00

Institute of Classical
Archaeology, Franz-Klein-
Gasse 1, 1190 Vienna

Greece (Chair: Efi Karantzali)
MIGMAG case study - East Lokris:
Eleni Kopanaki, University of
Vienna

The Kephissos-valley project.
Human-Nature Interaction in Cen-
tral Greece: Katja Sporn, DAI, and
Petros Kounouklas, Ephorate of An-
tiquities of Fthiotida and Eurytania
Eretria: Sylvian Fachard, University
of Lausanne

Greek migration between colonial
seascapes and indigenous land-
scapes: Stefanos Gimatzidis, OAl
COFFEE

Attica: Maximillian Ronnberg,
Albert-Ludwigs-Universitat Freiburg
Settlement, Economy, and Mobil-
ity in Postpalatial Greece: A View
from Porto Rafti in Attica: Sara
Murray, University of Toronto

A Region in the Making: Elis
between 1200 and 700 BC:

Birgitta Eder, OAW/OAI Athens
Concluding comments

LUNCH - served in the Abguss-
sammlung, Ground Floor



