

bility in southern Iberia:

Chicago

Carolina López-Ruiz, University of







between 1200 and 700 BC:

sammlung, Ground Floor

13:00-13:15 Concluding comments

13:15-14:00 LUNCH – served in the Abguss-

Birgitta Eder, ÖAW/ÖAI Athens

Regional Migration and the Making of the Ancient Greek World

A conference of the ERC project: ,MIGMAG' 6-8th June, 2024

CONFERENCE SCHEDULE

CONFERENCE SCHEDULE					
Thursday 6	Sth June: SkyLounge, Oskar-Morgen- stern-Platz 1, 1090 Vienna	17:00-17:30	Resilience and transformation in western Europe between the Late Bronze and Early Iron Age: the case study of the Tagus	15:00-15:30	MIGMAG partner project – the Lower Göksu Archaeological Salvage Survey Project: Naoise Mac Sweeney, University of Vienna,
8:30-9:00 9:00-9:15	Registration Welcome: Naoise Mac Sweeney,		estuary : Elisa de Sousa, University of Lisbon		Tevfik Emre Şerifoğlu, Mimar Sinan University, and Anna Collar, Univer-
	University of Vienna	17:30-18:30	BREAK	15:30-16:00	sity of Southampton Mopsos, Hiyawa and the alleged
Session 1:	Italy and Sicily (Chair: Lin Foxhall)	Public Lect	ure	10.00 10.00	Greek immigration in Cilicia. Set-
9:15-9:45	MIGMAG case study – lower Cal- abria: Francesco Quondam, Uni- versity of Vienna		Migration and the Making of the Ancient Greek World: the work of the MIGMAG project: Naoise		tlement continuity vs. modern myths: Mirko Novák, University of Bern
9:45-10:15	MIGMAG partner project – the		Mac Sweeney, University of Vienna	16:00-16:30	COFFEE
	Piano Gioia Tauro Survey : Lieve Donnellan, University of Melbourne		RECEPTION	16:30-17:00	Cyprus before and after the 12 th century BC: a macrohistoric
10:15-10:45	The Locride: Gianfranco Adornato	Friday 7 th J			landscape approach: Maria
	and Federico Figura, Scuola Nor- male Superiore, Pisa, and Antoni- no Facella, University of Genoa		Institute of Classical Archaeology, Franz-Klein- Gasse 1, 1190 Vienna	17:00-17:30	Reconsidering Mobility in the Syro-Anatolian Region, 1200-600
10:45-11:15	The Sibaritide: Peter Attema, Uni-				BCE: James Osborne, University of
11 15 11 15	versity of Groningen	Session 3:		10 20 21 00	Chicago
11:15-11:45		0.20 10.00	(Chair: Martin Steskal)	18:30-21:00	CONFERENCE DINNER
11:45-12:15	The Gulf of Policastro : Fabrizio Mollo and Marco Sfacteria, Univer-	9:30-10:00	MIGMAG case study – Ionia: Jana Mokrišová, University of	Saturday 8	eth lung.
	sity of Messina		Cambridge	Saturday o	Institute of Classical
12:15-12:45	Changing mobility and settle- ment patterns around some Etruscan cities, 8 th -7 th centuries	10:00-10:30	MIGMAG partner project – the Klazomenai Survey Project: Elif Koparal, Mimar Sinan University		Archaeology, Franz-Klein- Gasse 1, 1190 Vienna
12:45-13:15	BCE: Marco Pacciarelli and Alessandro Naso, University of Naples Settlement patterns and	10:30-11:00	Mobility as mode of thinking: Perspectives from Project Panormos: Anja Slawisch, Edinburgh	Session 5: 9:00-9:30	Greece (Chair: Efi Karantzali) MIGMAG case study – East Lokris: Eleni Kopanaki, University of
	landscape evolution in Eastern Sicily: Rodolfo Brancato, University		University, and Toby Wilkinson, University of Cambridge	9:30-10:00	Vienna The Kephissos-valley project.
	of Naples	11:00-11:30	COFFEE		Human-Nature Interaction in Cen-
13:15-15:00	LUNCH – please find your lunch in- dependently in the nearby cafes and shops	11:30-12:00	and Cultural Interaction in Pisidia: Bilge Hürmüzlü and		tral Greece : Katja Sporn, DAI, and Petros Kounouklas, Ephorate of An- tiquities of Fthiotida and Eurytania
Session 2	The Western Mediterranean		Semih Togan, Süleyman Demirel	10:00-10:30	Eretria : Sylvian Fachard, University of Lausanne
Session 2:	(Chair: Anna Depalmas)	12.00_12.30	University The Sinop Region: Owen Doonan,	10:30-11:00	
15:00-15:30	MIGMAG case study – western	12.00-12.30	California State University	10.50-11.00	seascapes and indigenous land-
10.00 10.00	Sardinia: Francesco Quondam,	12:30-13:00	The Konya Plain: Christoph Bach-		scapes: Stefanos Gimatzidis, ÖAI
	University of Vienna	12.00 10.00	huber, University of Oxford, and	11:00-11:30	•
	MIGMAG partner project – the		Michele Massa, Bilkent University	11:30-12:00	Attica: Maximillian Rönnberg,
	Sinis Archaeological Project:	13:00-14:30	LUNCH – served in the Abguss-		Albert-Ludwigs-Universität Freiburg
	Linda Gosner, Texas Tech University		sammlung, Ground Floor	12:00-12:30	Settlement, Economy, and Mobil-
	ty, and Jessica Nowlin, University of Texas	Socian 4.	The Eastern Mediterranean		ity in Postpalatial Greece: A View from Porto Rafti in Attica: Sara
16:00-16:30		3 C331011 4:	(Chair: Elif Ünlü)		Murray, University of Toronto
	Settlement, adaptation, and mo-	14:30-15:00	MIGMAG case study – Rough Cili- cia: Naoise Mac Sweeney Univer-	12:30-13:00	A Region in the Making: Elis

cia: Naoise Mac Sweeney, Univer-

Universities of Vienna and Oxford

sity of Vienna, and Tom Maltas,